
COTTER SCHOOL DISTRICТ

FINANCIAL REPORT

Month Ending December 31, 2025

Ending Balance

Beginning
Balance

Ending
Revenue Non-Revenue Non-Expenditures Expenditures Balance

Difference

FY25/FY26

Teacher Salary Funp $ $ 285,804.23 S $ 285,804.23 S

Operating Fund $ 1,785,385.03

First Security

S 544,643.60 $ 268,256.01 $ 558,807.54 $ 256,171.35 $1,783,305.75 $ (234,984.04) Interest FY26

Building Fund S 156,926.26 S S $ 156,926.26 S (883,836.85) $26,891.93

Debt Service Fund $ (66,843.75) S S S 70,000.00 S 67,085.75 $ (203,929.50) S (136,192.00)

Federal Funds S (16,150.20) S 68,055.38 د S 5 48,790.40 S 3,114.78 87,710.30

Activity Funds $ 205,209.05 19,173.00 S S S 25,624.21 $ 198,757.84 $ 15,165.62

Food Service Funds $ (11,116.12) S 36,843.93 S $ 35,512.81 (9,785.00) S 13,047.49

$ 2,053,410.27 $ 668,715.91 $ 554,060.24 $ 628,807.54 $ 718,988.75 $1,928,390.13 $ (1,139,089.48)

COTTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

FINANCIAL REPORT

Month Ending December 31, 2024

Beginning
Balance Revenue

Teacher Salary Fund $

Non-Revenue

Ending

Non-Expenditures Expenditures

S

Balance

Operating Fund $ 2,036,912.53

$ 282,468.26 S

$ 505,652.95

$ 282,468.26 $

Building Fund

$ 265,228.24 S 552,190.55

$ 998,919.75

$ 237,313.38

$ 41,843.36

$2,018,289.79

Debt Service Fund

S

$ (67,737.50)

-

S

$1,040,763.11

S

Federal Funds

رک

(64,928.30) S 50,908.76

(67,737.50)

Activity Funds $ 195,482.14

70,575.98

S 7,737.27

S

(84,595.52)

Food Service Funds

S

$ 11,504.08

د 19,627.19 S

S 4,216.78

183,592.22

S

ら

S 38

$ 3,110,152.70

8,553.35

$ 610,359.12

(22,832.49)

$ 547,696.50 552,190.55 S 648,538.16 $3,067,479.61
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FUND/SF FUND TITLE BEG BALANCE REVENUE NON-REVENUE NON-EXPEND EXPENDITURES END BALANCE

0001 DISBURSEMENT FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL NO FUND GROUP TITLE .00

00.

.00 00 .00 .00

1000 TEACHER SALARY FUND

00.

.00 275,229.34 .00 275,229.34 .00

1214 MERIT TCHR INCENTIVEMERIT TCHR INCENTIVE .00 00 .00 .00
00

1220 NATIONAL BOARD SUPPL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

1232 AR SCHOOL OF RECOGNI .00 .00 .00

00.

.0000 .00.00
0000.

1240 LEA SP ED SUPERVISOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00na:

1244 SP ED EXTENDED SCHO0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

12461246
МENTOR

00loo:oo. 00.

00 .0000 .00 .00

1275 ALE .00 .00 4,166.67 .00 4,166.67166-67 .00
1301
1281
1282

2000

2001

2060

ТОTAL TEACHER SALARY FUND

FING CUOP FUFUND

ESA- SALARIES

00

.00 .00

00

6.408.226,408.22 .0000 6,408.22 .0000

ESA MATCHING ATCHING GRANT GR SG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 285,804.23
4.23 .00 285,804.23 .00

-1,179,225.21 .00 268,256.01 264,089.34 231,092.53 -1,406,151.07
OTHER 2,533,133.68 493,443.73 .00 284,143.31 2,790.76 2,739,643.34

2060 GAME & FISH PFINESVE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

2214 TCHR INCENTIVE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

00.

22162216 MPACT TUTORING .0000 .00 .00.00 00

00.

.00
.00
.00

2217 STUDENT GROWTH 30,555.09 .00 .00 .00 30,555.09OLLC

2218 DECLINING ENROLIDECL INTNG ENPOL
OLLMENT 264,198.09 24,168.$.00 .0000 .0000 288,366.09

22202220 NATIONAL BOARD CERT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

2222 ENHANCED TRANSPORTAT 3,193.86193 86 .00 .00 3,193.86
222३2223 PROF DVLP FUNDPROE DVIP FUND 36,816.83 00 .00.00 .00 1,576.00 E5,740.8335,240.83
2232 AR SCHOOL OF RERECOGN 14,955.85 .00 .00 .00 14,955.85
2240 LEA SP ED SUPERVISOR 566.43 .0000 21.91 544.52
22442244 SPED EXTENDED YEYEAR .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .000

2246 MENTORING .00 .00 .00
22472247 PROF LRNG GRANT 23,425.70 .00 .00.00 11,250.00 12,175.70
2250
55291

SPED W/O DISA-RES TR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

2255 SPED W/DISA -RESRES TRE .00

001

.0000 .00 L00
.00 .00

22602290 EARLY CHILDHOODD SPED -6,443.45 3,236.56.33
.00 .00 .00 -3,207.12

2262 ЕARLY INTERVENT]NTION T 10.38 .00 .00 10:3810.38
22652265 SPED CATASTROPIOPHIC OС

SPED CATASTROPHIPHTC OC
3,334.09 .00 .00.00

00 .00 3,334.09
2270 GT-AEGIS PROGOGRAMAGIS PROG 1,386.16 .이 .00 .00 635.95 750.21
2271 G & T - ADV PLLACEMEN 7'149 372,149.37 .00

00.

.00 .00 .0000 2,149.37

S777

2275 ALTERNATIVE LE EN 12,931.96 .0000 .00 4,166.67 1,325.51 7,439.78
2276
22812281 ENHANCED FED STUDENT STUD ACH

SH LANGUAGE LEA 2,830.00 750.00 .00 3,580.00

ENHANCED CED STUDISTUDENT ACH 39,191.95 22,942.00 .00.00 6,408.22 7,425.20 48,300.53
48,300.33

22827027

ESA MATCH GRA 3,423.86 103.54 .00 .00 53.49 3,473.91
2293
2390

SECONDARY DARY WORIWORKFORCE .00

001

.00 .00 .00 .00

2390 PHONE FREE SCHOOL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

2397 SCHOOL. SAFETY GRANT -1,049.61 .00 .00 .00 .00 -1,049.61049-61
TOTN
TOTAL ОРЕRATING FUNDFUND 1,785,385.03 544,643.3.60 268,256.01 558,807.54 256,171.35 1,783,305.75

3000 BUILDINING FUND 156,926.26 .00 .00

00.

.00 156,926.26
30013001 BLDG RERESTRICTED (QZA .00 .00 .00.00 .00 .00 .00

3002 QSCB .00 .00 .00

00.

.00 .00
3200 BLDG 00 .00 .00 .00

00.

.00
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FUND/SF FUND TITLE BEG BALANCNCE REVENUE NON-REVENUE NON-EXPEND EXPENDITURES END BALANCE

3300
२२०२

BOND REFUNDING SAVIN
COWTREFUNDIR .00 .00 .00

3393 GROWTH FAC

00.५. .00 .00 .00

3404 FACILITIES PARTNERSH
.00
.00

00.

.00 .00 .00
.00oa. 00

.00 .00.00 .00 .00

TOTAL BUILDING FUND 156,926.2 .00 .00 .00 .00 156,926.26

4000
DEI DEBT SERVICE FUND -96,843.7 .00 70,000.00 67,085.75 -203,929.50

4002 QSCB CONSTRUCTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND -66,843.7 .00 .00 70,000.00 67,085.75 -203,929.50

6000 FEDERAL GRANTS FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

00.

6501 TITLE I (CHAP I)
6520
6530 S MCKINNEY HOMELES

CEVTNNEY UOMELESS
-124,1,149.44 142,649.9922

.00 18,500.55
.00 .00 .00 .00

6570 CARL PERKINS

00.

L00
.0000 .00

.00

.00
00

6702 TITLE VIB PASS THRU 92,8,843.87 -79,304.92 .00
6703
6703 ARP SPED SCHOOL AGE

00 00.

00.

13,538.95

00.

.00

00.
00

6704 ARP SPED EARLY CHILD
6710
6710

EARLY 
IDEA EARLY CHILDHOOD

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00

00.

.00

00.

6719 ESSER SPED LAL 00 .00 00 .00

00

.00 .00

6750 MEDICAID CAT. OVER. 17,801.06 1,263.68 .00 6,618.08 12,446.66
6752 MEDICAID ADM MEDICAID ADM RMAC) -922.27977 27 00. 00.

8.409.618,409.61 -9,331.88
6756 TITLE II PART A .00
6767 ARP

APP HOMELFSS TTII
.00 00 .00 00

00.
.00 .00

00.

.00
6779 STRONGER TIOND .0000 .00

00.

00

00.

.00

.00

6781 ESSER II .00 .00 .00 .00
67846784 TITLE V-RLIS -1,723.42 3,446.63

00.

1,723.21

00. 00

6786 TITLE IV-S SUP/A/ACAD .00 .00 .00 00 .00

6795 ARP ESSER III

6804 ADH-EPIDEMIOLOGGY/LAB
6830
6832
6832 HG IMP TUTRG-PAR

nG TMP TIITOC-OAE

C Tav

ART 2
HIGH IMPACT TUTOTORING

.00

.00

.00 .00 .00

.00.00 .00.00

.00 .00 .00

00.

.00 .00 .00

00.
00
00
00

.00

.00

00546834 PHONE FREE SCHOCPHONE FREE SCHOOOOLS 00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND -16,150.20150.20 68,055.38 .00 48,790.40
78

3,114.78

7015 DISTRICT 61.56 .00 .00

7040 ROBOTICS 292 78292.78 .00 160.00
.00

160.00
61.56

132.78
132 78

70807080 HS INTERACT CLUB 1.219.80

0:617'

.00 00 1 219.80

7091 SR HIGH BASEBASEBALL 3,787.66 1,455.00 .00 2,119.911991 3,122.75
70927092 JR HIGHGH BASEBALLR HIGHH BASEBALL 1,930.37

00.
00

00.
00

00 1,930.37
7095 BABE RUTH
2110
7110

E ROTR
GREAT SNACKS

H BASEBALL 185.61 .00 .00 .00 185.61

5,406.98
409 68 1,600.00

00

.00 21.95 6,985.03

A7120לד
ORNADO RELIERCEF FUND .00 .00 00 00

00

7130 ELEM ATH 10,439.03
120 02

.00

00.

.00 10,439.03
7135 ELEMENTA

ELEMENTNTARY CONCESSIO 10,203.5310.203.53 L00
.00 190.68 TO,012.65

10.012.85
7150
7175

ELEM FAFALL FESTIVAL 22,614.77 .00 .00 91.88 22,522.89

7175
ELEM GE
ELEM GENL 4,352.53 967.00 .00 5,301.16 18.3718.37

7201 ELEM LIEIBRARY 11.46 .00 .00 00 11.46
7202 HS BENEVNEVOLENCE 2,485.422 48547 .00 .00 .00 2,485.42485.42
7230
7230 TEACHERER APPRECIATION 00 .00.00 .00 00
7240

7245 ELEMENTARYEL EMENTARCARY MUSTON
СOTTER CONCESSION ST 13,408.47 5,693.0D

00

.00 2,426.36 16,675.11
RY MUSIC .00

00.

.00 .00 .00






